30 JUNE

PURSUANT to regulation 24 of the Moneylenders Regulations 1934, notice is hereby given of a list of all persons holding money-lenders

licences at 31 May 1960. The licences expire on 31 March 1961.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1960.

No. of
Licence

3083
3156
3084

2864
3212
3300
3299
3407
3185
3086

3085
2975
3087
3213

2780

3385
3142

3136

2094
3261

3262

2949
2973
2951
2866
3147
3147
3147

3147
3147
3293
3293
2955
1887
3001
3143

3088
2733
3091

3089

1886
2923

2878
3403

3266
2738

3090

3187
3296
3297
3297

3610
2885
2854
2974
3153
3153
3153
2887
3221
3092

3093
3223
2970

2730
2729

Name of Licensee
Advance Finance Co. Ltd.

Advances and Agency Ltd.

Advances Ltd
A. 1. Motors Ltd.

Agricultural and General Fmances Ltd
Argosy Finance Co. Ltd. ’
Arnbell Order Co. Ltd.

Art Finance Co. Ltd.

Automotive Finance Ltd.

Baird Investments Ltd.

Alexander Frederick Bain e
Bay of Plenty Investment Co. Ltd.
Beach Road Traders Ltd.

Beacon Investments Ltd.

Belmont Investments Ltd.

Bluebird Loan Co. Ltd.

Bond Holdings Ltd.

Bradstreet Finance Corporation Ltd.

Bridge Finance Co. Ltd.
Britomart Finance Co. Ltd.

Britomart Finance Co. Ltd.

F. A. Brown Ltd.

Cameron Finance Ltd.
Canterbury Finance Corporatron Ltd.
Cash Advances Corporation Ltd.

Cash Orders Ltd.
Cash Orders Ltd.
Cash Orders Ltd.

Cash Orders Ltd.
Cash Orders Ltd.

Cash Order Purchases Ltd.
Cash Order Purchases Ltd.
Central Finance Co. Ltd. %5
Central Taranaki Investment Co. Ltd. ..
Central Waikato Finance Corporation Ltd.
Benjamin Nausbaum, trading as City

Finance Co.

Claytons (Auckland) Ltd. ..
Coast Cash Orders and Finance Ltd.
Colonial Finance Co. Ltd. ..
Colonial Portraits Ltd.

Combined Investments Ltd. ..
Commercial Acceptance Corporation Ltd.

Commercial Advances and Securities Ltd.
Commercial Brokers Ltd. sk

Commercial Loan and Finance Co. Ltd.
Commercial Underwriters (N.Z.) Ltd.

Confidential Loans Ltd.

County Finance Ltd.

Credit and Finance Ltd.
Credit Services Ltd. ..
Credit Services Ltd. ..

Croydon Investment Co. Ltd. ..
Cumberland (N.Z.) Ltd.

Devon Finance Corporation Ltd.
Devon Investment Co. Ltd.
Direct Cash Orders Ltd.

Direct Cash Orders Ltd.

Direct Cash Orders Ltd.

T. W. Dobbie Ltd.

Edwin Joseph Dold . .
John Percival Eastmure

Embassy Loan and Finance Co.

Edgewood Investments Ltd.

Farm Securities Ltd.

Feilding Advances Ltd.
Feilding Loan and Investment Co. Ltd. .
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Registered Office or Offices

Street, Auckland

310 Queens Arcade Building, Customs

First Floor, Picot’s Building, 174 Lambton

Quay, Wellington

122 Victoria Arcade, Queen Street,

Auckland

Alexandra Street, Hamilton

68 Rangitikei Street Palmerston North
143 Hereford Street, Christchurch
180A Manchester Street Christchurch .

4 Kent Terrace, Wellmgton

16 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North .
Care of Messrs Rose Butts, and Co,

Public Accountants, Fifth Floor, Nagel

House, Courthouse Lane, Auckland

219 Campbell Road, Auckland
Grey Street, Tauranga

27 Beach Road Auckland

Care of Messrs McKenzie, Collrns and

McPhail, Public Accountants, A.M.P.

Building, Broadway, Palmerston North
The offices of Mr W. R. Garrett, Public

Accountant, Leith Place, Tokoroa
Spring Street, Tauranga

Fifth Floor, South British Bu1ldmg, 326

Lambton Quay, Wellington

Care of Messrs Lewis and Lewis, Public

Accountants, 296
Wellington

Lambton Quay,

220 Malfroy Road, Rotorua ..

N.IM.U. Bulldmz,
Auckland

Care of Donald Lee, Esquire, Solicitor,

Chancery Street

150 High Street, Lower Hutt
220 High Street, Christchurch

15A Devonport Road,

Tauranga

67 Worcester Street, Christchurch
Victoria Street, Hamilton

17 Garrett Street, Wellington

65 High Street, Lower Hutt ..

Corner of Jackson and Fitzherbert Streets

Petone

Lewis’s Shop, High Street, Upper Hutt .
111 Cuba Street, We]hngton

134 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch

16 Seaview Road, New Brighton

362 Barbadoes Street, Christchurch

High Street, Eltham
Main Street Huntly

69A Manners Street, Wellmglon

100 Queen Street, Auckland
Guinness Street, Greyrnouth

Tabernacle Burldmgs Karangahape Road,

Auckland
N.I.M.U. Building,
Auckland

High Street, Eltham ..
Stamford House Andrews Avenue Lower

Hutt

O’Connell  Street,

163 Princes Street, Dunedin

Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower

Hutt

144 Symons Street, Auckland .

Care of Messrs Dunderdale, Gray and
Caldwell, Public Accountants Bannister

Street, Masterton

20-21 Empire Building, Swanson Street,

Auckland

82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North
179 Manchester Street, Christchurch
179 Manchester Street, Christchurch

Care of Mr E. N. Thomas, 160 Wakefield

Street, Wellington
9 Ashton Street, Gore

5 Crawford Street, Dunedin ..

74 Devon Street East, New Plymouth

15 Devonport Road, Tauranga

65 Dixon Street, Wellington

203 Jackson Street, Petone

126 High Street, Lower Hutt

466 George Street, Dunedin

30 Bond Street, Hamilton y

123 Mezzanine Floor, Queens Arcade

Auckland

307 Third Floor, Ellison Chambers, 138
Queen Street, Auckland
Federated Farmers Building, London

Street, Hamilton

15A Devonport Road, Tauranga
MacArthur Street, Feilding
MacArthur Street, Feilding

Register of Licences Issued Under the Moneylenders Act 1908
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H. G. R. MASON, Minister of Justice.

Date of Licence
30 March 1960

30 March 1960
30 March 1960

14 March 1960
13 May 1960
4 May 1960
5 April 1960
31 March 1960
7 March 1960
30 March 1960

30 March 1960
24 March 1960
30 March 1960
13 May 1960

4 April 1960

24 March 1960
30 March 1960

30 March 1960

29 April 1960
30 March 1960

30 March 1960

23 March 1960
24 March 1960
23 March 1960
14 March 1960
30 March 1960
30 March 1960
30 March 1960

30 March 1960
30 March 1960
23 March 1960
23 March 1960
23 March 1960
16 March 1960
1 April 1960
30 March 1960

30 March 1960
29 March 1960
30 March 1960
30 March 1960

16 March 1960
31 March 1960

14 March 1960
31 March 1960

14 April 1960

11 February 1960 ..

30 March 1960

7 March 1960
23 March 1960
23 March 1960
23 March 1960

26 April 1960

14 March 1960
24 March 1960
24 March 1960
30 March 1960
30 March 1960
30 March 1960
14 March 1960
14 March 1960
30 March 1960

30 March 1960
14 March 1960
24 March 1960

16 March 1960
16 March 1960

Court by Which
Licence Granted

Auckland
Wellington
Auckland

Hamilton
Palmerston North
Christchurch
Christchurch
Lower Hutt
Palmerston North
Auckland

Auckland
Tauranga
Auckland
Palmerston North

Putaruru

Tauranga
Wellington

Wellington

Rotorua
Auckland

Auckland

Christchurch
Tauranga
Christchurch
Hamilton
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Stratford
Huntly
Wellington

Auckland
Greymouth
Auckland

Auckland

Stratford
Lower Hutt

Dunedin
Lower Hutt

Auckland
Masterton

Auckland

Palmerston North
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Gore

Dunedin

New Plymouth
Tauranga
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Dunedin
Hamilton
Auckland

Auckland
Hamilton
Tauranga

Feilding
Feilding



