B

## Register of Licences Issued Under the Moneylenders Act 1908

Pursuant to regulation 24 of the Moneylenders Regulations 1934, notice is hereby given of a list of all persons holding money-lenders' licences at 31 May 1960. The licences expire on 31 March 1961.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1960.

H. G. R. MASON, Minister of Justice.

No. of Licence	Name of Licensee	Registered Office or Offices	Date of Licence	Court by Which Licence Granted
3083	Advance Finance Co. Ltd	310 Queens Arcade Building, Customs		Auckland
3156	Advances and Agency Ltd	Street, Auckland First Floor, Picot's Building, 174 Lambton	30 March 1960	Wellington
3084	Advances Ltd	Quay, Wellington 122 Victoria Arcade, Queen Street,	30 March 1960	Auckland
2864	A. I. Motors Ltd	Auckland Alexandra Street, Hamilton	14 March 1960	Hamilton
3212 3300	Agricultural and General Finances Ltd. Argosy Finance Co. Ltd	68 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North 143 Hereford Street, Christchurch	13 May 1960 4 May 1960	Palmerston North Christchurch
3299 3407	Arnbell Order Co. Ltd Art Finance Co. Ltd	180A Manchester Street, Christchurch 4 Kent Terrace, Wellington		Christchurch Lower Hutt
3185 3086	Automotive Finance Ltd	16 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North Care of Messrs Rose, Butts, and Co.,	7 March 1960	Palmerston North
3080	Baird Investments Ltd	Public Accountants, Fifth Floor, Nagel	30 March 1960	Auckland
3085	Alexander Frederick Bain	House, Courthouse Lane, Auckland 219 Campbell Road, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
2975 3087	Bay of Plenty Investment Co. Ltd Beach Road Traders Ltd	27 Beach Road, Auckland	24 March 1960 30 March 1960	Tauranga Auckland
3213	Beacon Investments Ltd	Care of Messrs McKenzie, Collins, and McPhail, Public Accountants, A.M.P.	13 May 1960	Palmerston North
2780	Belmont Investments Ltd	Building, Broadway, Palmerston North The offices of Mr W. R. Garrett, Public	4 April 1960	Putaruru
3385	Bluebird Loan Co. Ltd	Accountant, Leith Place, Tokoroa Spring Street, Tauranga	24 March 1960	Tauranga
3142	Bond Holdings Ltd		30 March 1960	Wellington
3136	Bradstreet Finance Corporation Ltd	Care of Messrs Lewis and Lewis, Public Accountants, 296 Lambton Quay, Wellington	30 March 1960	Wellington
2094 3261	Bridge Finance Co. Ltd	220 Malfroy Road, Rotorua N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street,	29 April 1960 30 March 1960	Rotorua Auckland
3262	Britomart Finance Co. Ltd	Auckland Care of Donald Lee, Esquire, Solicitor, 150 High Street, Lower Hutt	30 March 1960	Auckland
2949	F. A. Brown Ltd	220 High Street, Christchurch	23 March 1960	Christchurch
2973 2951	Canterbury Finance Corporation Ltd	220 High Street, Christchurch 15A Devonport Road, Tauranga 67 Worcester Street, Christchurch	24 March 1960 23 March 1960	Tauranga Christchurch
2866 3147	Cash Advances Corporation Ltd	Victoria Street, Hamilton	14 March 1960 30 March 1960	Hamilton Wellington
3147 3147	Cash Orders Ltd	65 High Street, Lower Hutt Corner of Jackson and Fitzherbert Streets,	30 March 1960 30 March 1960	Wellington Wellington
3147	Cash Orders Ltd	Petone Lewis's Shop, High Street, Upper Hutt	30 March 1960	Wellington
3147 3293	Cash Order Purchases Ltd	111 Cuba Street, Wellington 134 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch	30 March 1960 23 March 1960	Wellington Christchurch
3293 2955	Cash Order Purchases Ltd	16 Seaview Road, New Brighton 362 Barbadoes Street, Christchurch	23 March 1960 23 March 1960	Christchurch Christchurch
1887 3001	Central Taranaki Investment Co. Ltd Central Waikato Finance Corporation Ltd.	High Street, Eltham	16 March 1960 1 April 1960	Stratford Huntly
3143	Benjamin Nausbaum, trading as City Finance Co.		30 March 1960	Wellington
3088 2733	Claytons (Auckland) Ltd	100 Queen Street, Auckland Guinness Street, Greymouth	30 March 1960 29 March 1960	Auckland Greymouth
3091	Colonial Finance Co. Ltd	Tabernacle Buildings, Karangahape Road, Auckland		Auckland
3089	Colonial Portraits Ltd	N.I.M.U. Building, O'Connell Street, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
1886 2923	Combined Investments Ltd		16 March 1960 31 March 1960	Stratford Lower Hutt
2878		Hutt 163 Princes Street, Dunedin		Dunedin
3403	Commercial Brokers Ltd	Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower Hutt	31 March 1960	The state of the s
3266 2738	Commercial Loan and Finance Co. Ltd. Commercial Underwriters (N.Z.) Ltd	144 Symons Street, Auckland Care of Messrs Dunderdale, Gray, and	14 April 1960 11 February 1960	Auckland Masterton
		Caldwell, Public Accountants, Bannister Street, Masterton	Ment state of Countries	
3090	Confidential Loans Ltd	20-21 Empire Building, Swanson Street, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
3187 3296	County Finance Ltd	82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North 179 Manchester Street, Christchurch	7 March 1960 23 March 1960	Palmerston North Christchurch
3297 3297	Credit Services Ltd	179 Manchester Street, Christchurch Care of Mr E. N. Thomas, 160 Wakefield	23 March 1960	Christchurch Christchurch
3610	Croydon Investment Co. Ltd	Street, Wellington 9 Ashton Street, Gore	26 April 1960	Gore
2885 2854	Cumberland (N.Z.) Ltd	5 Crawford Street, Dunedin	14 March 1960	Dunedin
2974	Devon Investment Co. Ltd	74 Devon Street East, New Plymouth 15 Devonport Road, Tauranga	24 March 1960	New Plymouth Tauranga
3153 3153	Direct Cash Orders Ltd Direct Cash Orders Ltd	65 Dixon Street, Wellington	30 March 1960	Wellington Wellington
3153 2887	Direct Cash Orders Ltd	126 High Street, Lower Hutt 466 George Street, Dunedin		Wellington Dunedin
3221 3092	Edwin Joseph Dold	30 Bond Street, Hamilton 123 Mezzanine Floor, Queens Arcade,	14 March 1960	Hamilton Auckland
3093	Embassy Loan and Finance Co	Auckland 307 Third Floor, Ellison Chambers, 138		Auckland
3223	Edgewood Investments Ltd	Queen Street, Auckland Federated Farmers Building, London		Hamilton
2970	Farm Securities Ltd.	Street, Hamilton 15a Devonport Road, Tauranga	24 March 1960	Tauranga
2730 2729	Feilding Advances Ltd Feilding Loan and Investment Co. Ltd	MacArthur Street, Feilding MacArthur Street, Feilding	16 March 1960 16 March 1960	Feilding Feilding
D				-